
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-022150 PCN Date: 10-FEB-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
The PNs listed below will remain as ACTIVE status and will not be discon�nued

Descrip�on of Changes
This PCN is to revise an error previously released on PCN numbers:   P-21-021901  P-21-021902  P-21-021903  P-21-021904  P-21-021905  P-21-021906  P-21-021907  P-21-021908 
P-21-021909  P-21-021910  P-21-021911  The PNs listed below will remain as ACTIVE status and will not be discon�nued.   These PNs were previously listed on a PCN for
discon�nuance in error.   We sincerely apologize for any confusion this may have caused. Thank you. 

Reason for Changes:
Document clarifica�on.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-5645502-1 NO
1057377-1 NO "3082-2240-00"
1059731-1 NO
1766230-1 NO
2-330062-1 NO
2-330311-1 NO
2-5331272-3 NO
228226-1 NO "4-16211-8899"
3-331272-8 NO
5-5330808-3 NO
5-5330808-6 NO
50935-6 NO
5228686-1 NO
5415025-2 NO
5645518-1 NO
6274096-1 NO
787004-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1766230-1 NO
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5-
5330808-3 NO

5645518-1 NO
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5-
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Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

787004-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:
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1-
5645502-1 NO

1057377-1 NO "3082-2240-00"
1766230-1 NO
2-330062-
1 NO

2-
5331272-3 NO

228226-1 NO "4-16211-8899"
3-331272-
8 NO

5-
5330808-3 NO

5-
5330808-6 NO

50935-6 NO
5228686-1 NO
5415025-2 NO
6274096-1 NO
787004-3 NO
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1766230-1 NO




